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66.94|1    |PG/2020-2022/44901     |Magadh University, (|M0NI KUMARI        |GEN |NO   |NO
H0^E-SC

70.47
73.85
74.26
74.55
76.53
77.41
78.69

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

BCII
BCI
BCI
BCII
BCI
BCI
BCI

UMA MAHATO
RINKI KUMARI
ANJU KUMARI
RUPALI MAHATO
LAXMI KUMARI
UPASI KUMARI
LAXMI KUMARI

Binod Bihari Mahto ^
Binod Bihari Mahto h
Binod Bihari Mahto 1
Binod Bihari Mahto h
Binod Bihari Mahto 1
Binod Bihari Mahto 1
Binod Bihari Mahto 1

PG/2020-2022/15014
PG/2020-2022/44387
PG/2020-2022/42577
PG/2020-2022/36452
PG/2020-2022/08891
PG/2020-2022/40373
PG/2020-2022/44260

7
6
5
4
3
2
l

Kurmali 70.47%

60.421    |PG/2020-2022/47169     |Ranchi University   |R0MA KUMARITIRKEY  |ST   |NO   |NO

Nagpuri -60.42%

64.13
75.15

105

NO
YES
NO

NO
NO
NO

ST
ST
ST

SUSNNATIGGA
SUKHMANI KUMARI
SUSHMA KUMARI

Ranchi University
Ranchi University
Sai Nath University, 1

PG/2020-2022/47174
PG/2020-2022/47043
PG/2020-2022/46994

3
2
l

Kurukh -64.13%

51.5
56.96
65.67
67.73
71.66
74.16

75.6

Merit

Point

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO

BPL

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

EWS

GEN
ST
BCII
GEN
GEN
SC
GEN

Caste

Categ

ory

JISAN KHAN
GITAHEMBRAM
SUHASINI MAHATO
PURABI ROY
JHUMPAMAJHI
DINABANDHU BAURI
PAKIZA PARWEEN

Full Name

Ranchi University
Vidya Sagar Univers^
Ranchi University
Sidho Kanho Birsha I
Sidho Kanho Birsha I
Sidho Kanho Birsha I
Sidho Kanho Birsha I

School District

Name

PG/2020-2022/38220
PG/2020-2022/13678
PG/2020-2022/40853
PG/2020-2022/39139
PG/2020-2022/41756
PG/2020-2022/40104
PG/2020-2022/38989

Application no

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

SI.No

Bengali -51.50%
j.     ^.;, :i,

?t?*jff. ^jft^^^^^^ssa^sH^^.^^iri!^-L

The Selected candidates are directed to take online admission provisionally by giving personal
undertaking in prescribed format ( available at the official website www.marwaricolleqeranchi.ac.in)
latest by 16-12-2020 failing which they will have no claim for admission. The admission of selected
candidates is purely based on Merit list as provided by Chancellor's Portal. Admission will be
confirmed only after the intensive physical verification of the documents by the college as and when
required. The Selected candidates of 1ST List not taken admission till specified date and time will
have no right to claim for admission . This will be followed strictly. As soon as the seats are full, the
admission process will be over and no case of admission will be entertained thereafter.
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