MARWARI COLLEGE, RANCHI MA (Arts)

Subject: Provisional (Non-Guaranteed 1st Selection List for Admission in Session 2020-22 Last Date of Online Admission 16-12-2020

The Selected candidates are directed to take online admission provisionally by giving personal undertaking in prescribed format (available at the official website www.marwaricollegeranchi.ac.in) latest by 16-12-2020 failing which they will have no claim for admission. The admission of selected candidates is purely based on Merit list as provided by Chancellor's Portal. Admission will be confirmed only after the intensive physical verification of the documents by the college as and when required. The Selected candidates of 1ST List not taken admission till specified date and time will have no right to claim for admission. This will be followed strictly. As soon as the seats are full, the admission process will be over and no case of admission will be entertained thereafter.

Selected candidates should send their Scanned copy of duly filled undertaking with his/her full signature in prescribed format in the Email-<u>maartsadm@gmail.com</u>

Bengali -51.50%

Sl.No	Application no	School District Name	Full Name	Caste Categ ory	EWS	BPL	Merit Point
1	PG/2020-2022/38989	Sidho Kanho Birsha l	PAKIZA PARWEEN	GEN	NO	NO	75.6
2	PG/2020-2022/40104	Sidho Kanho Birsha l	DINABANDHU BAURI	SC	NO	YES	74.16
3	PG/2020-2022/41756	Sidho Kanho Birsha l	JHUMPA MAJHI	GEN	NO	NO	71.66
4	PG/2020-2022/39139	Sidho Kanho Birsha l	PURABI ROY	GEN	NO	NO	67.73
5	PG/2020-2022/40853	Ranchi University	SUHASINI MAHATO	BCII	NO	NO	65.67
6	PG/2020-2022/13678	Vidya Sagar Universi	GITA HEMBRAM	ST	NO	NO	56.96
7	PG/2020-2022/38220	Ranchi University	JISAN KHAN	GEN	NO	NO	51.5
Kurukh -64.13%							
1	PG/2020-2022/46994	Sai Nath University,	SUSHMA KUMARI	ST	NO	NO	105
2	PG/2020-2022/47043	Ranchi University	SUKHMANI KUMARI	ST	NO	YES	75.15
3	PG/2020-2022/47174	Ranchi University	SUSNNA TIGGA	ST	NO	NO	64.13
Nagpuri -60.42%							
1	PG/2020-2022/47169	Ranchi University	ROMA KUMARI TIRKEY	ST	NO	NO	60.42
Kurmali 70.47%							
1	PG/2020-2022/44260	Binod Bihari Mahto I	LAXMI KUMARI	BCI	NO	NO	78.69
2	PG/2020-2022/40373	Binod Bihari Mahto I		BCI	NO	NO	77.41
3	PG/2020-2022/08891	Binod Bihari Mahto I	LAXMI KUMARI	BCI	NO	NO	76.53
4	PG/2020-2022/36452	Binod Bihari Mahto I		BCII	NO	NO	74.55
5	PG/2020-2022/42577	Binod Bihari Mahto I	ANJU KUMARI	BCI	NO	NO	74.26
6	PG/2020-2022/44387	Binod Bihari Mahto		BCI	NO	NO	73.85
7	PG/2020-2022/15014	Binod Bihari Mahto		BCII	NO	NO	70.47
HOME-SC							
1	PG/2020-2022/44901	Magadh University,	MONI KUMARI	GEN	NO	NO	66.94

Note:- Admitted students must bring original certificates of SLC, CLC, Migration, Character Certificate for submission and must produce original Mark Sheets, Admit Card of Class X, XII, grarutation, Income and Caste Certificates and certificate for EWS clarificationat at the

List Prepared by

Assistant Nodal Offic

Member of Admission Committee

Convener 12/12/202

Joint Convene